505761225 11/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5808041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW H. SILVERSTEIN	03/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPER MUSIC, INC.	
Street Address:	30 BROAD STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16664821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)357-1959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-357-1950

Email: thomasp@tjpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI, ESQ., PC

Address Line 1: 6 THORNDAL CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: DARIEN, CONNECTICUT 06820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176-001USANN0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Perkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=176-001USANN0_Assignment_Silverstein_AmperMusic#page1.tif source=176-001USANN0_Assignment_Silverstein_AmperMusic#page2.tif

PATENT 505761225 REEL: 050945 FRAME: 0559

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received I, Andrew H. Silverstein, residing at 421 West 118th Street, Apartment 32, New York, NY 10027, and inventor of the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/869,911 entitled "Machines, Systems, Processes For Automated Music Composition And Generation Employing Automated Virtual-Instrument Music Synthesis Driven By Linguistic And/Or Graphical Icon Based Musical Experience Descriptors" filed September 29, 2015, hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to assignee, Amper Music, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 101 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013, all rights, title and interest, for all countries, in and to all inventions disclosed in said Application Serial No. 14/869,911, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this patent assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of and priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ANDREW H. SILVERSTEIN

Signed at New York, NY, USA On March 22nd, 2016

Page 1 of 2

Acknowledgment of Individual

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the 22nd day of March in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Andrew H. Silverstein, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Sally D. Jules Packard

-My Commission Expires:

2/21/20

BALLY O. JULES PACKARD Notwy Public, State of New York No. 01.JU6256151 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 2/21/20_2.0